

Alamance County Board of Commissioners ACTION ITEM AGENDA ITEM

MEETING DATE: 3/17/2025

DATE SUBMITTED: 3/7/2025

FROM: Rik Stevens

DEPT: County Attorney's Office

AGENDA TITLE: Resolution Regarding ABSS Local Funding

TO: Alamance County Board of Commissioners

ISSUE/ACTION REQUESTED:

Review drafted resolution regarding transparency of local funding spending by the Alamance-Burlington School System (ABSS).

BACKGROUND/PURPOSE OF REQUEST:

North Carolina General Statute § 115C-105.25(c) requires each local school administrative unit to post on its website detailed information regarding expenditures of state funds. ABSS posts this information to its website yearly, as is required. The Alamance County Board of Commissioners, with this resolution, is requesting that ABSS provide the same information for the local funding the school system receives. The request is made from the desire to have complete transparency of the funding Alamance County taxpayers provide to ABSS.

RECOMMENDATION:

Approve and adopt resolution.

ATTACHMENTS: